2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04635--WEST CLERMONT LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race

White

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Under 1 Year

Year
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
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Person in Households

Total Housing Units

Occupied (i.e., households)

Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person
5-Person
6-Person

7-or-More Person Households

Renter Occupied

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
Households
Households

Total
1,074
1,041
990
945
954
966
870
849
894
969
863
861
841
816
818
807
842
807
760
780

24,333
16,128
8,205

61,682

61,087

59,623

508

97

649

8

202

595

601

Male Female
539 535
512 529
510 480
471 474
475 479
501 465
466 404
430 419
452 442
522 447
446 417
454 407
454 387
397 419
401 417
408 399
409 433
399 408
359 401
392 388
61,460

25,539

24,333

1,206

Person per
Household
2.53

2.74

2.10

24,333

5,995

8,116

4,483

3,716

1,437

444

142

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Total
24,333
1,733
5,309
5,913
4,883
2,916
2,072
1,206
301

Family
16,859
840
3,845
4,599
3,587
2,051
1,275
571

91

24,333
5,995
2,677
3,318

18,338

16,859

13,410
6,477
6,933
3,449

930
564
366
2,519
1,544
975
1,479
849
630

8,585

16,207
16,207
8
15,927
15,090
11,882
3,208
806
2,402
837
696
141
272
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Non-
Family
7,474
893
1,464
1,314
1,296
865
797
635
210

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.

Prepared by: Office of Strategic Research, Ohio Dept. of Development, July 2001.



